Special Olympics Wyoming
2025 State Winter Games

Tentative Schedule of Events

2:00 pm
2:30-3:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:15 pm

7:00 am

9:00 am

9:15am

10:00 am

11:00 am-1:00 pm
1:00 pm

Tuesday, February 25

Torch Run Begins
Torch Run Arrives
Registration
Dinner

Coach Meeting
Athlete Lineup

Opening Ceremony

Wednesday, February 26

Breakfast

Coach Meetings
Warm Up

Time Trials

Lunch Served
Competition Starts

WINTER
GRMVWES

Special A<,
oz 5 2028

Jackson (TBD)
Town Square

Elks Lodge
Competition Sites

Cross Country Ski Snowshoe Alpine Ski Snowboard
1K -800 M -Glide -Glide
-10M 100 M -Slalom -Slalom
100 M -4x400 M Relay
-2.5K -4x400 M US Relay
6:00 pm Victory Banquet (Under the Sea) Snow King Resort
7:30 pm Coach Meeting -
Thursday, February 27
7:00 am Breakfast Elks Lodge
8:30 am Coach Meetings Competition Sites
8:45 am Warm Up -
9:30 am Competition Starts -
Cross Country Ski Snowshoe Alpine Ski Snowboard
5K 400 M -Super Glide -Super Glide
-25M -50M -10 M Walk -10 M Skate
-50 M -50 M Assist -Giant Slalom -Giant Slalom
-500 M -4x100 M Relay - Super G - Super G
-4x100 M US Relay
11:00 am-1:00 pm Lunch Served Competition Sites
1:00 pm Competition Starts -
Cross Country Ski Snowshoe
-4x1 K Relay -200M
-4x1 K US Relay -25M
25 M Assist
-1600 M

Competition Sites:
Cross Country Ski & Snowshoe: Fields by Summit Innovations School
Alpine Ski & Snowboard: Jackson Hole Mountain Resort
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