## **Special Olympics Wyoming**

## 2025 State Winter Games

## **Tentative Schedule of Events**



		<u>Tuesday, Feb</u>	oruary 25	
2:00 pm 2:30-3:00 pm 5:00 pm 5:30 pm 6:30 pm 7:00 pm 7:15 pm		Torch Run Beg Torch Run Arriv Registration Dinner Coach Meeting Athlete Lineup Opening Cerer	ves g	Jackson (TBD) Town Square - - - - -
Wednesday, February 26				
9:00 am Coach I   9:15 am Warm L   10:00 am Time Tri   11:00 am-1:00 pm Lunch S		Breakfast Coach Meeting Warm Up Time Trials Lunch Served Competition S		Elks Lodge Competition Sites - - - -
Cross Country Sk	i Snow	vshoe	Alpine Ski	Snowboard
-1 K -10 M -100 M -2.5 K 6:00 pm	-800 M -100 M -4x400 M Relay -4x400 M US Rel	-	Glide Slalom et <i>(Under the Sea)</i>	·Glide ·Slalom Snow King Resort
7:30 pm		Coach Meeting -		
Thursday, February 27				
7:00 am 8:30 am 8:45 am 9:30 am		Breakfast Coach Meetings Warm Up Competition Starts		Elks Lodge Competition Sites - -
		wshoe	Alpine Ski	Snowboard
-5 K -25 M -50 M -500 M	-400 M -50 M -50 M Assist -4x100 M Relay -4x100 M US Re		•Super Glide •10 M Walk •Giant Slalom • Super G	-Super Glide -10 M Skate -Giant Slalom - Super G
11:00 am-1:00 pm		Lunch Served		<b>Competition Sites</b>
1:00 pm Competition Starts -				-
Cross Country Sk -4x1 K Relay -4x1 K US Relay	ki Snov -200 M -25 M -25 M Assist -1600 M	wshoe		
	Competition Sites:			

Cross Country Ski & Snowshoe: Fields by Summit Innovations School Alpine Ski & Snowboard: Jackson Hole Mountain Resort